DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE TO CALIFORNIA INTERSCHOLASTIC FEDERATION (CIF)

The Board of Trustees maintains membership in the California Interscholastic Federation (CIF) and requires that interscholastic athletic activities be conducted according to CIF rules, regulations and policies, except as the Board may otherwise direct.

The Board of Trustees recognizes the importance of selecting CIF representatives who best reflect the needs and concerns of the district.

The District Athletic Director shall serve as the district's representative to the California Interscholastic Federation in accordance with BP 6145.4, III-B. The district representative shall represent the district at state and section meetings of the California Interscholastic Federation. The district representative shall make periodic reports to staff and the Board of Trustees relative to CIF activities and policies adopted.

The principal shall represent his/her school at the league, section, division, or congress-level meetings of the California Interscholastic Federation.

Legal Reference:

EDUCATION CODE

33354 Authority over Interscholastic Athletics 35160.5 District Policies; rules and regulations 32220 Definitions 35179 Interscholastic athletics

ADOPTED: 6/24/87

REVISION/REDESIGNATION: 12/6/95 (BP 517.1 - District Representative to CIF); Rev. 4-30-03